TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM528729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH		06/19/2019	NEW YORK STATE LICENSED BRANCH OF A DUTCH BANKING COOPERATIVE: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams & Selyem, LLC	
Street Address:	7227 Westside Road	
City:	Healdsburg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95448	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3892354	DRAKE ESTATE VINEYARD	
Serial Number:	86251231	EASTSIDE ESTATE VINEYARD	
Registration Number:	3880246	EASTSIDE ROAD NEIGHBORS	
Registration Number:	2953527	WESTSIDE ROAD NEIGHBORS	
Registration Number:	1668752	WILLIAMS SELYEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000 slott@seyfarth.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Stephen D. Lott 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074600-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Lott

SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pebble Ridge - Release of TM Security Agreement (Rabo) - Signed(57631495v1)#page1.tif source=Pebble Ridge - Release of TM Security Agreement (Rabo) - Signed(57631495v1)#page2.tif source=Pebble Ridge - Release of TM Security Agreement (Rabo) - Signed(57631495v1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Release*") is made as of June 19, 2019 by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as Lender ("*Rabobank*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 4, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), Pebble Ridge Vineyards & Wine Estates, LLC and Williams & Selyem, LLC, (collectively, the "Borrowers") have granted to Rabobank a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at Reel 005748, Frame(s) 0274, on March 9, 2016, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested that Rabobank release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rabobank hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, warranty, recourse of any kind (either express or implied) or undertaking by Rabobank, to the Borrowers.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ACTIVE 44054835v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rabobank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, as Lender

By:

Name: Michauc R.

Title: MANAGENT DINGETHE

Bv

Name: Miller Obnirski

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Country File No.	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
China	WILLIAMS SELYEM	Registered	(IR1122214)	1122214	Williams & Selyem, LLC
077016-0841153			May 21, 2012	May 21, 2012	
Hong Kong	WILLIAMS SELYEM	Registered	302260296	302260296	Williams & Selyem, LLC
077016-0841574			May 24, 2012	May 24, 2012	
International Bureau (WIPO)	WILLIAMS SELYEM	Registered	1122214	1122214	Williams & Selyem, LLC
077016-0841153			May 21, 2012	May 21, 2012	
Republic of Korea	WILLIAMS SELYEM	Registered	(IR1122214)	1122214	Williams & Selyem, LLC
077016-0841153			May 21, 2012	May 21, 2012	
United States of America	DRAKE ESTATE VINEYARD	Registered	77932025	3892354	Williams & Selyem, LLC
077016-0782501			Feb 9, 2010	Dec 21, 2010	
United States of America	EASTSIDE ESTATE VINEYARD	Allowed	86251231		Williams & Selyem, LLC
077016-0906391			Apr 14, 2014		
United States of America	EASTSIDE ROAD NEIGHBORS	Registered	77250593	3880246	Williams & Selyem, LLC, dba/aka Williams &
077016-0730813	NEIGHBORG		Aug 8, 2007	Nov 23, 2010	Selyem Winery
United States of America	WESTSIDE ROAD NEIGHBORS	Registered	78279188	2953527	Williams & Selyem, LLC dba Williams & Selyem
077016-0668147			Jul 25, 2003	May 17, 2005	Winery
United States of America	WILLIAMS SELYEM	Registered	74136641	1668752	Williams Selyem Winery, dba Williams & Selyem
077016-0496960			Feb 5, 1991	Dec 17, 1991	Winery

ACTIVE 44054835v1

RECORDED: 06/21/2019